

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No.1569/2022

Abdul Majeed Lone and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

25-07-2022

Heard Sh. Mir Majid Bashir, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioners contend that possession of their proprietary land has been taken over by the respondents without acquiring it and without paying any compensation.

Sh. Sajjad Ashraf, learned counsel appearing for the respondents wants to seek instructions and he may file the counter affidavit within a period of one month from today if the possession of land of the petitioners has been taken as alleged and if so under what provisions of law.

List again on 16.09.2022.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

25-07-2022

Shameem H.