

Serial No. 56
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1569/2022
CM(3844/2022).

ABDUL MAJEED LONE AND ANR..

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2023

Reply on behalf of respondents has not been filed. The needful be done by next date of hearing. It is, made clear that no further opportunity in this regard shall be granted to the respondents.

Be listed on 14.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06.11.2023.
Showkat