

S. No. 41
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1569/2022

Abdul Majeed Lone & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Imtiyaz, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila, Adv for R-1 & 4.
Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.02.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- each as cost, to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing

List on 25.03.2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
14.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad