

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1569/2022
CM/3844/2022**

Abdul Majeed Lone & Anr.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.**

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

**Through:-
None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

22.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on **19th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 22nd, 2026

"Shoaib javid"